
Avila (MO) (12-11, 8-9) -vs- Ottawa University (14-9, 89-8)
02/04/26 at Ottawa, Kan.,

 
 

 
 
Avila (MO) 74

Ottawa University 81

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:40 PM
Site: Ottawa, Kan.,
Referees: Ronald Moncrief, Andrew Roberson, Cliff Dunlap
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Avila (MO) 17 9 21 27 74
Ottawa University 23 22 22 14 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Madilyn Melton * 30 4-9 0-0 11-14 0-6 6 3 1 4 0 0 19
12 Marlie Wright * 38 5-13 0-1 5-6 2-6 8 4 3 2 0 0 15
10 Kathleen Stanley * 23 3-8 3-8 3-3 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 12
2 Talia Dyson * 33 2-6 0-0 1-5 4-8 12 3 2 4 0 0 5
23 Kylee Comstock * 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 0 2
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ava Hughes 17 5-8 1-2 8-8 1-2 3 1 1 4 1 0 19
33 Ava Baker 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Ashlyn Kuhlman 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
4 Brylie Hicks 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 4-12 28-36 8-34 42 15 9 18 3 1 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-2   0.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-9   55.56 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 11-12   91.67 %
Total 21-50   42.0 % 4-12   33.3 % 28-36   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 McKinley Kruger * 27 5-13 2-6 4-4 3-3 6 0 4 0 0 1 16
15 Hailey Rademan * 18 3-7 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 0 0 1 9
14 Clare Williams * 20 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 1 5
30 Ashlynn Arnsman * 17 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 2 5
10 Kaelynn Duncan * 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
4 Dominique Schutte 26 9-19 7-15 3-3 0-2 2 3 1 3 1 1 28
13 Molly Martin 15 2-4 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 2 8
22 Aaliyah Brown 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 1 6
1 Miranda Patterson 22 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 1 4
23 Alison Daniels 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 0 0 2 0
3 Kiana Hostetler 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Tiyani Rollins 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-73 16-36 11-13 12-24 36 27 21 7 1 13 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 4-12   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 6-10   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 27-73   37.0 % 16-36   44.4 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 46 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Avila (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ottawa University
10:00 SUB STARTER by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
10:00 SUB STARTER by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,CLARE
10:00 SUB STARTER by RADEMAN,HAILEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

SUB STARTER by DYSON,TALIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 10:00
SUB STARTER by WRIGHT,MARLIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by MELTON,MADILYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
09:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
08:46 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,CLARE

GOOD FT by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 08:46 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 08:46 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 08:46 1-0 V 1

08:34 MISS 2PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

FOUL PERSONAL by WRIGHT,MARLIE 08:34
08:34 MISS FT by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
08:34 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

TURNOVER  by DYSON,TALIA 08:23
08:05 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,KAELYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
08:02 MISS 3PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

REBOUND DEF by MELTON,MADILYN --
MISS 2PTR by DYSON,TALIA 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:40 SUB IN by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
07:40 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
07:24 3-3 GOOD 2PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

-- ASSIST  by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
07:18 FOUL PERSONAL by RADEMAN,HAILEY

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,MARLIE 07:18 4-3 V 1
MISS FT by WRIGHT,MARLIE 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
FOUL PERSONAL by DYSON,TALIA 07:11

07:11 4-4 GOOD FT by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
07:11 4-4 GOOD FT by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

GOOD 2PTR by DYSON,TALIA 07:04 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MARLIE --

06:46 MISS 2PTR by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by RADEMAN,HAILEY

06:44 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
-- ASSIST  by RADEMAN,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by MELTON,MADILYN 06:33
06:15 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KYLEE --
MISS 2PTR by MELTON,MADILYN 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
05:55 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KYLEE --
MISS 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
05:32 MISS 3PTR by RADEMAN,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MELTON,MADILYN --
05:18 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE



SUB IN by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 05:18
SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 05:18

05:18 SUB IN by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
05:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CLARE
05:18 SUB IN by MARTIN,MOLLY
05:18 SUB OUT by RADEMAN,HAILEY
05:18 SUB IN by BROWN,AALIYAH
05:18 SUB OUT by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

MISS 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 05:03
05:03 BLOCK  by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
04:53 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
TURNOVER  by MELTON,MADILYN 04:40

04:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HUGHES,AVA 04:29
SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 04:29

04:23 SUB IN by DANIELS,ALISON
04:23 SUB OUT by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
04:18 6-14 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,ALISON
04:10 FOUL PERSONAL by DANIELS,ALISON

GOOD FT by HUGHES,AVA 04:10 7-14 H 7
GOOD FT by HUGHES,AVA 04:10 7-14 H 7

03:58 MISS 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by MELTON,MADILYN --

03:58 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,AALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 03:33
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,AVA --
GOOD 2PTR by HUGHES,AVA 03:31 10-14 H 4
SUB IN by BAKER,AVA 03:26
SUB OUT by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 03:26

03:22 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,ALISON

03:13 FOUL PERSONAL by DANIELS,ALISON
03:13 SUB IN by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
03:13 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ALISON

GOOD FT by HUGHES,AVA 03:13 11-17 H 6
GOOD FT by HUGHES,AVA 03:13 11-17 H 6

02:55 MISS 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MARLIE --

02:42 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,AALIYAH
02:42 SUB IN by HOSTETLER,KIANA
02:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,AALIYAH

MISS FT by MELTON,MADILYN 02:42
GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 02:42 13-17 H 4

02:28 13-19 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
MISS 2PTR by HUGHES,AVA 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HOSTETLER,KIANA
01:55 MISS 3PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HOSTETLER,KIANA
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 01:55
SUB OUT by DYSON,TALIA 01:55
FOUL PERSONAL by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 01:55

01:55 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
01:55 SUB IN by RADEMAN,HAILEY
01:55 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
01:55 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE

SUB IN by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 01:31
SUB OUT by BAKER,AVA 01:31
MISS 2PTR by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HOSTETLER,KIANA



01:29 MISS 2PTR by HOSTETLER,KIANA
BLOCK  by HUGHES,AVA 01:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:25 TURNOVER  by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
01:25 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE

SUB IN by BAKER,AVA 01:18
SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 01:18
GOOD 2PTR by MELTON,MADILYN 01:06 15-21 H 6
ASSIST  by COMSTOCK,KYLEE --

01:01 MISS 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,AVA --
GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 00:37 17-21 H 4
FOUL PERSONAL by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 00:23

00:23 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by MARTIN,MOLLY
00:23 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by MARTIN,MOLLY

MISS 2PTR by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by RADEMAN,HAILEY

00:00 MISS 2PTR by MARTIN,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Avila (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ottawa University
SUB STARTER by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by DYSON,TALIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by WRIGHT,MARLIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by MELTON,MADILYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by BAKER,AVA 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
10:00 SUB STARTER by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
10:00 SUB STARTER by RADEMAN,HAILEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,CLARE

GOOD 2PTR by BAKER,AVA 09:52 19-23 H 4
09:25 19-26 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CLARE

-- ASSIST  by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
TURNOVER  by MELTON,MADILYN 09:16
FOUL PERSONAL by MELTON,MADILYN 09:16

08:35 MISS 3PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

08:34 MISS 2PTR by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

08:34 MISS 2PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:24 MISS 2PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
BLOCK  by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 08:24
REBOUND DEF by DYSON,TALIA --
MISS 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 08:09
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,MARLIE --

08:06 FOUL PERSONAL by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 08:06 20-26 H 6
GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 08:16 20-26 H 6

07:42 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RADEMAN,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

MISS 2PTR by MELTON,MADILYN 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

07:04 MISS 2PTR by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
REBOUND DEF by DYSON,TALIA --

07:00 FOUL PERSONAL by RADEMAN,HAILEY
07:00 SUB IN by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
07:00 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KAELYNN



SUB IN by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 07:00
SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 07:00
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 07:00
SUB OUT by BAKER,AVA 07:00

06:52 FOUL PERSONAL by RADEMAN,HAILEY
MISS FT by MELTON,MADILYN 06:52
GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 06:52 22-29 H 7

06:38 MISS 2PTR by RADEMAN,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,KATHLEEN --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,MARLIE 06:26

06:26 STEAL  by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
06:25 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CLARE

TURNOVER  by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 06:07
06:07 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CLARE
06:03 22-32 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CLARE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:01

05:53 SUB IN by BROWN,AALIYAH
05:53 SUB OUT by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,MARLIE 05:37
05:37 STEAL  by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
05:23 22-34 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,AALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CLARE
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AALIYAH
04:50 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,AALIYAH

BLOCK  by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 04:50
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HUGHES,AVA 04:50
SUB OUT by DYSON,TALIA 04:50

04:50 SUB IN by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
04:50 SUB OUT by RADEMAN,HAILEY
04:50 SUB IN by MARTIN,MOLLY
04:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CLARE
04:50 SUB IN by DANIELS,ALISON
04:50 SUB OUT by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
04:29 FOUL PERSONAL by MARTIN,MOLLY

MISS 2PTR by MELTON,MADILYN 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,MIRANDA

04:08 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,ALISON
REBOUND DEF by MELTON,MADILYN --

04:08 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,AALIYAH
GOOD 2PTR by HUGHES,AVA 03:58 24-34 H 10

03:43 24-36 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,AALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,MIRANDA

GOOD 2PTR by HUGHES,AVA 03:33 26-36 H 10
03:04 26-39 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,MIRANDA

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,MOLLY
MISS 2PTR by HUGHES,AVA 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,ALISON
02:41 26-42 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,AVA 02:28

02:28 STEAL  by DANIELS,ALISON
FOUL PERSONAL by MELTON,MADILYN 02:28

02:28 SUB IN by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
02:28 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ALISON

SUB IN by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 02:28
SUB OUT by MELTON,MADILYN 02:28

02:28 SUB IN by HOSTETLER,KIANA
02:28 SUB OUT by BROWN,AALIYAH
01:59 MISS 2PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE



-- REBOUND OFF by HOSTETLER,KIANA
01:57 26-45 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:57
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,AVA 01:44

01:44 STEAL  by MARTIN,MOLLY
01:36 MISS 2PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,KATHLEEN --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,AVA 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DYSON,TALIA 01:26
SUB OUT by HUGHES,AVA 01:26

01:10 MISS 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by DYSON,TALIA --
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
00:52 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,MIRANDA

TURNOVER  by DYSON,TALIA 00:41
00:41 STEAL  by HOSTETLER,KIANA
00:25 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,MIRANDA

REBOUND DEF by DYSON,TALIA --
TURNOVER  by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by MARTIN,MOLLY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Avila (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ottawa University
10:00 SUB STARTER by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
10:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,CLARE
10:00 SUB STARTER by RADEMAN,HAILEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

SUB STARTER by DYSON,TALIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 10:00
SUB STARTER by WRIGHT,MARLIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by MELTON,MADILYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 09:34
REBOUND OFF by DYSON,TALIA --
GOOD 2PTR by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 09:32 28-45 H 17
ASSIST  by DYSON,TALIA --

09:06 28-47 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
GOOD 2PTR by MELTON,MADILYN 08:53 30-47 H 17
ASSIST  by STANLEY,KATHLEEN --

08:38 30-50 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by RADEMAN,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

08:30 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,CLARE
GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 08:14 32-50 H 18

07:57 32-52 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
TURNOVER  by MELTON,MADILYN 07:29

07:29 STEAL  by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
FOUL PERSONAL by MELTON,MADILYN 07:29
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 07:29
SUB OUT by MELTON,MADILYN 07:29

07:02 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,CLARE
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MARLIE --
MISS 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 06:48
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,MARLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 06:45 35-52 H 17
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MARLIE --

06:35 MISS 2PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY



-- REBOUND OFF by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
06:33 35-55 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by RADEMAN,HAILEY

-- ASSIST  by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
MISS 2PTR by DYSON,TALIA 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
06:03 35-57 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

-- ASSIST  by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 05:51 37-57 H 20

05:37 MISS 3PTR by RADEMAN,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CLARE

05:35 37-59 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,CLARE
05:30 FOUL PERSONAL by RADEMAN,HAILEY
05:30 SUB IN by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
05:30 SUB OUT by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
05:30 SUB IN by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
05:30 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
05:30 SUB IN by DANIELS,ALISON
05:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CLARE
05:30 SUB IN by MARTIN,MOLLY
05:30 SUB OUT by RADEMAN,HAILEY
05:30 SUB IN by BROWN,AALIYAH
05:30 SUB OUT by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

SUB IN by HUGHES,AVA 05:25
SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 05:25
SUB IN by BAKER,AVA 05:16
SUB OUT by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 05:16
GOOD 2PTR by HUGHES,AVA 05:10 39-59 H 20

04:56 TURNOVER  by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
STEAL  by BAKER,AVA 04:56
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,AVA 04:47

04:47 STEAL  by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
FOUL PERSONAL by DYSON,TALIA 04:32

04:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by HUGHES,AVA 04:27

04:21 39-62 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,AVA 04:12
04:12 STEAL  by PATTERSON,MIRANDA

SUB IN by HICKS,BRYLIE 04:12
SUB OUT by DYSON,TALIA 04:12

03:53 39-64 H 25 GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,AALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,ALISON

03:45 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
GOOD FT by HUGHES,AVA 03:45 40-64 H 24
GOOD FT by HUGHES,AVA 03:45 40-64 H 24

03:24 MISS 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BRYLIE --
MISS 2PTR by BAKER,AVA 03:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DYSON,TALIA 03:15
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MARLIE 03:15

03:10 FOUL PERSONAL by MARTIN,MOLLY
MISS 2PTR by DYSON,TALIA 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
02:47 41-67 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,ALISON
TURNOVER  by DYSON,TALIA 02:33

02:33 STEAL  by BROWN,AALIYAH
02:27 MISS 2PTR by BROWN,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by DYSON,TALIA --
TURNOVER  by DYSON,TALIA 02:27

02:27 STEAL  by DANIELS,ALISON



02:01 MISS 2PTR by DANIELS,ALISON
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,BRYLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,AVA 01:39 44-67 H 23
ASSIST  by DYSON,TALIA --

01:34 MISS 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:34 SUB IN by HOSTETLER,KIANA
01:34 SUB OUT by BROWN,AALIYAH

SUB IN by WRIGHT,MARLIE 01:34
SUB OUT by BAKER,AVA 01:34

01:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CLARE
01:34 SUB OUT by MARTIN,MOLLY

MISS 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HOSTETLER,KIANA

01:15 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CLARE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:15 FOUL PERSONAL by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
MISS FT by DYSON,TALIA 01:15
GOOD FT by DYSON,TALIA 01:15 45-67 H 22

00:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:19 FOUL PERSONAL by PATTERSON,MIRANDA

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,MARLIE 00:19 46-67 H 21
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,MARLIE 00:19 46-67 H 21

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:00 FOUL PERSONAL by DANIELS,ALISON
MISS FT by DYSON,TALIA 00:00
MISS FT by DYSON,TALIA 00:00
MISS FT by DYSON,TALIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,MIRANDA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Avila (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ottawa University
10:00 SUB STARTER by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
10:00 SUB STARTER by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,CLARE
10:00 SUB STARTER by RADEMAN,HAILEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

SUB STARTER by HUGHES,AVA 10:00
SUB STARTER by WRIGHT,MARLIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by DYSON,TALIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by HICKS,BRYLIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by MELTON,MADILYN 10:00
MISS 2PTR by MELTON,MADILYN 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:23 47-69 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

TURNOVER  by HICKS,BRYLIE 09:05
09:05 STEAL  by RADEMAN,HAILEY
08:39 MISS 2PTR by RADEMAN,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by DYSON,TALIA --
GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 08:31 49-69 H 20

08:18 MISS 2PTR by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,AVA --

08:18 FOUL PERSONAL by RADEMAN,HAILEY
08:18 SUB IN by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
08:18 SUB OUT by RADEMAN,HAILEY

GOOD 2PTR by MELTON,MADILYN 08:06 51-69 H 18
ASSIST  by HUGHES,AVA --

07:48 MISS 2PTR by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MARLIE --



07:39 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,CLARE
07:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 07:39 52-69 H 17
GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 07:39 52-69 H 17

07:19 MISS 2PTR by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MARLIE --
MISS 2PTR by MELTON,MADILYN 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
07:06 53-72 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

-- ASSIST  by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,BRYLIE 06:24
REBOUND OFF by DYSON,TALIA --

06:15 FOUL PERSONAL by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 06:15
SUB OUT by HICKS,BRYLIE 06:15

06:15 SUB IN by MARTIN,MOLLY
06:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CLARE
06:15 SUB IN by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
06:15 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KAELYNN
06:15 SUB IN by BROWN,AALIYAH
06:15 SUB OUT by ARNSMAN,ASHLYNN

GOOD FT by HUGHES,AVA 06:15 54-72 H 18
GOOD FT by HUGHES,AVA 06:15 54-72 H 18
SUB IN by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 06:15
SUB OUT by HUGHES,AVA 06:15

05:58 55-75 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST  by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

TURNOVER  by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 05:52
05:31 MISS 2PTR by MARTIN,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MARLIE --
MISS 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MOLLY
05:05 MISS 3PTR by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 05:05
SUB OUT by DYSON,TALIA 05:05

05:00 55-77 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
FOUL PERSONAL by WRIGHT,MARLIE 05:00

05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:00 55-78 H 23 GOOD FT by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
04:53 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,AALIYAH
04:53 SUB IN by ROLLINS,TIYANI
04:53 SUB OUT by MARTIN,MOLLY

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,MARLIE 04:53 56-78 H 22
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,MARLIE 04:53 56-78 H 22

04:49 MISS 3PTR by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by MELTON,MADILYN --

04:49 FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,AALIYAH
04:49 SUB IN by HOSTETLER,KIANA
04:49 SUB OUT by BROWN,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 04:49 58-78 H 20
MISS FT by MELTON,MADILYN 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by DYSON,TALIA 04:28
SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,ASHLYN 04:28

04:26 MISS 2PTR by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
REBOUND DEF by DYSON,TALIA --

04:21 FOUL PERSONAL by ROLLINS,TIYANI
04:21 SUB IN by DANIELS,ALISON
04:21 SUB OUT by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 04:21 59-78 H 19
GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 04:21 59-78 H 19



FOUL PERSONAL by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 04:13
03:29 MISS 2PTR by ROLLINS,TIYANI

REBOUND DEF by DYSON,TALIA --
03:19 FOUL PERSONAL by HOSTETLER,KIANA

GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 03:19 61-78 H 17
GOOD FT by MELTON,MADILYN 03:19 61-78 H 17

02:51 MISS 2PTR by HOSTETLER,KIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 02:18 65-78 H 13
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MARLIE --

02:01 MISS 2PTR by ROLLINS,TIYANI
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MARLIE --
GOOD 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 01:53 67-78 H 11
FOUL PERSONAL by COMSTOCK,KYLEE 01:37

01:25 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,ALISON
REBOUND DEF by MELTON,MADILYN --
GOOD 2PTR by DYSON,TALIA 01:11 69-78 H 9
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:11

00:43 TURNOVER  by SCHUTTE,DOMINIQUE
00:43 SUB IN by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
00:43 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ALISON

MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 00:29
REBOUND OFF by DYSON,TALIA --
GOOD 2PTR by MELTON,MADILYN 00:21 71-78 H 7
FOUL PERSONAL by WRIGHT,MARLIE 00:19
SUB IN by HUGHES,AVA 00:19
SUB OUT by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 00:19

00:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by DYSON,TALIA 00:17

00:17 71-79 H 8 GOOD FT by KRUGER,MCKINLEY
00:17 71-79 H 8 GOOD FT by KRUGER,MCKINLEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17
SUB IN by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 00:12
SUB OUT by HUGHES,AVA 00:12
GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,KATHLEEN 00:12 74-80 H 6
ASSIST  by MELTON,MADILYN --
FOUL PERSONAL by WRIGHT,MARLIE 00:10

00:10 MISS FT by PATTERSON,MIRANDA
00:10 74-81 H 7 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,MIRANDA

MISS 2PTR by WRIGHT,MARLIE 00:00
REBOUND OFF by DYSON,TALIA --
MISS 2PTR by DYSON,TALIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KRUGER,MCKINLEY


